Knox County R-1 School District
Knox County Elementary

55701 State Highway 6

Edina, MO 63537

Mrs. Sarah Setzer,
Elementary Principal
Phone: 660-397-2228 Ext. 100

Email: ssetzer@knoxrl.us
Fax: 660-397-3282

To: Mr. Alex VanDelft, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator’s Report as of 9/16/25

8/21
8/22
8/26
8/28

8/29
9/10

9/10
9/5
9/11

9/18
9/19
9/19
9/25

Past/Ongoing Events
PBIS Bootcamp for Students

Lockdown Dirill

Fire Drill

Tornado Drill and Bus Safety

Training

PBIS Family Group Kickoff

Testing complete (DIBELS, Spelling,
MAZE, iReady Diagnostic for math
and reading)

Grandparents Day for 1st grade
Family Groups begin
Data Team Meetings

Current Opportunities: Girls on the
Move, Drama Club, Tech Club,
Maker Space

Upcoming Events
1st and 2nd Year Teacher training

Midterms Due
Family Groups
School Pictures



9/29 Math Team meeting
9/30 Learning Walk
10/6 Author's Visit: Stephen Kozan

(grades 3-6) and celebration of our
author, Addy Handzus

New for our staff:
Weekly Team Chats
Kodak Moments
Learning Walk

New for our students:
Student of the Month
Family groups in the morning

Student Enroliment

Grade Enroliment Attendance Rate
PreK (1/2 day) 17 100%
PreK (full day) 29 94.95%
K 46 94.44%
1 42 95.77%
2 39 93.99%
3 38 94.20%
4 30 93.30%
5 42 96.11%
Total 283 95.06%
Last year on 9/12/24 252 94.07%




| LOVE your class promise! | | love how you encouraged all
love how you made it together your friends to help clean up
as a family and had them all the Lego station! Teamwork

sign it! makes the dream work :)







