

Knox County R-1 School District Knox County Elementary 55701 State Highway 6 Edina, MO 63537 Mrs. Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

Phone: 660-397-2228 Ext. 100

Email: <a href="mailto:ssetzer@knoxr1.us">ssetzer@knoxr1.us</a>

Fax: 660-397-3282

To: Mr. Alex VanDelft, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 9/16/25

	Past/Ongoing Events	
8/21	PBIS Bootcamp for Students	
8/22	Lockdown Drill	
8/26	Fire Drill	
8/28	Tornado Drill and Bus Safety Training	
8/29	PBIS Family Group Kickoff	
9/10	Testing complete (DIBELS, Spelling, MAZE, iReady Diagnostic for math and reading)	
9/10	Grandparents Day for 1st grade	
9/5	Family Groups begin	
9/11	Data Team Meetings	
	Current Opportunities: Girls on the Move, Drama Club, Tech Club, Maker Space	
	Upcoming Events	
9/18	1st and 2nd Year Teacher training	
9/19	Midterms Due	
9/19	Family Groups	
9/25	School Pictures	

9/29	Math Team meeting	
9/30	Learning Walk	
10/6	Author's Visit: Stephen Kozan	
	(grades 3-6) and celebration of our	
	author, Addy Handzus	

## New for our staff:

Weekly Team Chats Kodak Moments Learning Walk

## **New for our students:**

Student of the Month
Family groups in the morning

Student Enrollment		
<u>Grade</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	Attendance Rate
PreK (1/2 day)	17	100%
PreK (full day)	29	94.95%
K	46	94.44%
1	42	95.77%
2	39	93.99%
3	38	94.20%
4	30	93.30%
5	42	96.11%
Total	283	95.06%
Last year on 9/12/24	252	94.07%





I LOVE your class promise! I love how you made it together as a family and had them all sign it!



I love how you encouraged all your friends to help clean up the Lego station! Teamwork makes the dream work:)







